## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

## **Lake Township Dog Park**

Lake Township is accepting sealed bids to install fencing for a new dog park we are constructing. Bidders **must** provide proof of liability insurance. Bid specs are available on our website <u>www.laketownship.com</u>

**Mailed bids** must be received by Monday May 3, 2024, and can be mailed to Lake Township, Attention: Clerk, 1380 Michelson Road, Houghton Lake, Mi 48629.

**Hand delivered** sealed bids will be accepted at the Lake Township Clerk's Office at 1380 Michelson Road, Houghton Lake, MI 48629 between 12:00 pm-4:00 pm Monday May 3, 2024.

Please submit or mail your sealed bid in an envelope marked "Lake Township Dog Park Bid". Lake Township reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids at the discretion of the board.